

V  
SLP(C)No. 5086-5087 OF 2004  
ITEM No.73

Court No. 3

SECTION IX

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No.5086-5087/2004  
(From the judgement and order dated 05/12/2003 in WP 209/94  
of The HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY BENCH AT PANAJI)

CHANDRAKANT S. KENI

Petitioner (s)

VERSUS

CAMILO PIEDADE COLACO (D) BY LRS. & ORS.

Respondent (s)

(With prayer for interim relief)

Date : 15/03/2004 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R.C. LAHOTI  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE BRIJESH KUMAR

For Petitioner (s)Mr. Dhruv Mehta, Adv.  
FOR M/s K.L. Mehta & Co., Advs.

For Respondent (s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

The learned counsel for the petitioner places reliance on Lokmat Newspapers Pvt. Ltd. Vs. Shan kar Prasad [1999] 6 SCC 275 and Umaji Keshao Meshram & Ors. Vs. Radhika Bal W/o Anand Rao Bana purkar & Anr. [1986] Suppl. 401.

Issue notice to the respondents to show cause as to whys the Letters Patent Appeal be not rema nded to the High Court for hearing and decision on merits.

Until further orders, the possession of the petitioner over the suit property shall remain pro tected.

KALYANI

(RADHA R. BHATIA)  
COURT MASTER