

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).5086-5087/2004

(From the judgment and order dated 05/12/2003 in WP 209/1994 and dated 9.2.2004 in LPA 1/2004 of The HIGH COURT OF BOMBAY AT PANAJI)

CHANDRAKANT S. KENI

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

CAMILO PIEDADE COLACO (D) BY LRS. & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief)

(FOR FINAL DISPOSAL)

Date: 03/02/2006 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE B.N. AGRAWAL

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.K. MATHUR

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Dhruv Mehta, Adv.

Mr. Harshvardhan Jha, Adv.

Mr. Yashraj Deora, Adv.

for M/S K.L. Mehta & Co.,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Arun R Pedneker, Adv.

Mr. V.N. Raghupathy,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Heard learned counsel for the parties.

We do not find any ground to interfere with the impugned order.

Accordingly, the special leave petition is dismissed. The petitioner is allowed time

till 31st December, 2006 to vacate the premises in question, as agreed to by the

g within learned counsel for the respondents, upon filing usual undertakin
four
weeks from today.

a R. Bhatia]

[Charanjeet Kaur]

[Radh

urt Master

Court Master

Co